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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

MARELLI AUTOMOTIVE LIGHTING USA 
LLC, et al.,1

                            Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 25-11034 (CTG) 

(Jointly Administered) 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR  
NOTICES OF KINTETSU WORLD EXPRESS, INC. PURSUANT TO  

FED. R. BANKR. P. 2002 AND 9010 AND DEL. BANKR. L.R. 2002-1(d) 

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002 and 9010(b) and Del. Bankr. L.R. 2002-1(d), the 

undersigned counsel enter their appearance for Kintetsu World Express, Inc. and its subsidiaries 

and affiliates, including APL Logistics Ltd. and its subsidiaries and affiliates (collectively, 

“KWE”), and request that KWE be added to the official mailing matrix and service lists in these 

cases and that copies of all pleadings, motions, notices and other papers, filed or served, in these 

cases or any proceeding therein, be served upon the below-listed counsel at the following mail or 

e-mail address, or facsimile number: 

J. Cory Falgowski  
Shannon D. Humiston 
Burr & Forman LLP 
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1030 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Telephone:  (302) 830-2312 
Facsimile:   (302) 397-2566 
Email: jfalgowski@burr.com 

shumiston@burr.com

Derek F. Meek 
Burr & Forman LLP 
420 N. 20th Street, Suite 3400 
Birmingham, AL  35203 
Telephone:  (205) 458-5471 
Facsimile:   (205) 244-5674 
Email:  dmeek@burr.com 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that the foregoing request includes, without 

limitation, all orders, notices, applications, motions, petitions, pleadings, requests, complaints, 

demands, replies, answers, schedules of assets and liabilities, statements of financial affairs, 

1 A complete list of each of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ 
claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/Marelli. The location of Marelli Automotive Lighting 
USA LLC’s principal place of business and the Debtors’ service address in these chapter 11 cases is 26555 
Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48033 
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operating reports, plans of reorganization, and disclosure statements, including all amendments to 

any of the foregoing, whether formal or informal, and whether transmitted or conveyed by mail, 

hand delivery, telephone, telegraph, telex, facsimile, or otherwise. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that neither this Entry of Appearance and Request 

for Notices nor any subsequent appearance, pleading, claim, or suit is intended or shall be deemed 

to waive KWE’s (i) right to have final orders in non-core matters entered only after de novo review 

by a district court; (ii) right to trial by jury in any proceeding so triable in any case, controversy or 

adversary proceeding; (iii) right to have the reference withdrawn in any matter subject to 

mandatory or discretionary withdrawal; or (iv) other rights, claims, actions, defenses, setoffs, or 

recoupments to which KWE is or may be entitled under agreements in law, or in equity, all of 

which rights, claims, actions, defenses, setoffs, and recoupments are expressly reserved. 

Dated:  July 1, 2025  BURR & FORMAN LLP

/s/ Shannon D. Humiston  
J. Cory Falgowski (No. 4546) 
Shannon D. Humiston (No. 5740) 
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1030 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Telephone:  (302) 830-2324 
jfalgowski@burr.com 
shumiston@burr.com 

Counsel for Kintetsu World Express, Inc. and 
its subsidiaries and affiliates, including APL 
Logistics Ltd. and its subsidiaries and affiliates 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 1st day of July 2025, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
was served upon those parties registered to receive electronic notices via the Court’s CM/ECF 
electronic noticing system and to the persons listed below as indicated: 
 
Via Electronic Mail 
 
Laura Davis Jones 
Timothy P. Cairns 
Edward A. Corma 
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP 
919 North Market Street, 17th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email:  ljones@pszjlaw.com 
             tcairns@pszjlaw.com 
             ecorma@pszjlaw.com 
(Counsel for the Debtors) 
 
Joshua A. Sussberg 
Nicholas M. Adzima 
Evan Swager 
Kirkland & Ellis 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
Email:  joshua.sussberg@kirkland.com 
            nicholas.adzima@kirkland.com 
            evan.swager@kirkland.com 
(Counsel for the Debtors) 
 
Kristopher M. Hansen 
Jonathan D. Canfield 
Gabriel E. Sasson 
Marcella Leonard 
Paul Hastings LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
Email:  krishansen@paulhastings.com 
             joncanfield@paulhastings.com 
             gabesasson@paulhastings.com 
             marcellaleonard@paulhastings.com 
(Counsel for Official Committee of  
 Unsecured Creditors) 

Eric J. Monzo 
Jason S. Levin 
Siena B. Cerra 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email:  emonzo@morrisjames.com 
             jlevin@morrisjames.com 
             scerra@morrisjames.com 
(Counsel for Official Committee of  
 Unsecured Creditors) 
 
Ross M. Kwastenient, P.C. 
Spencer A. Winters, P.C. 
Kirkland & Ellis 
333 West Wolf Point Plaza 
Chicago, IL  60654 
Email:  ross.kwasteniet@kirkland.com 
            spencer.winters@kirkland.com 
(Counsel for the Debtors) 
 
Timothy J. Fox, Jr. 
Janes M. Leamy 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email:  timothy.fox@usdoj.gov 
            Jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov 
(U.S. Trustee) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     
 /s/  Shannon D. Humiston   

Shannon D. Humiston (DE No. 5740)  
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